

It's the way we're with

FEES INFO 2020



GET IN TOUCH WITH US



info@belgiumcampus.ac.za



+27 10 593 5368



138 Berg Avenue Heatherdale (Akasia) Pretoria, South Africa



@BelgiumCampusSA



@BelgiumCampus



/Belgium Campus

FEES BOOKLET

Registration Fee]
Tuition Fees	1
Residence Fees	2
Banking Details	2
Bursaries and Scholarships	2
2020 Fee Schedule	4

Registration Fee

This is a **non-refundable** fee of R 4,000.00 for full time programmes and part time programmes (Saturday Classes) payable by first time applicants/students, in order to secure a place in the class. Students wishing to stay in residence, should pay an additional non-refundable fee of R 2,000.00 in order to secure their booking.

Tuition Fees

Our tuition fees are only valid for one entire academic year and cover all tuition fees, exams, re-exams (if any), and almost all books. Some of the books used in the senior academic years have to be bought by the student at his/her own expense. A full list will be given during the first week of the academic year.

Students at the PE campus will pay R10 000 less for every course.

PLEASE NOTE:

All fees are payable in advance. You can either pay the full tuition fee at the start of the academic year, or you can choose a payment option plan (only available to RSA citizens). This option is 10% more expensive. No discount will be given for lump sum payments. A debit order facility is available and is the preferred option for instalment payments. The Debit Instruction form can be found on our website under **Downloads** as part of the Information Pack and should be sent to Bredenkamp.r@belgiumcampus.ac.za.

10 monthly payments

This means that all payments have to be made on or before the 28th of every month: 28/01, 28/02, 28/03, 28/04, 28/05, 28/06, 28/07, 28/08, 28/09, and 28/10.

Admin fees/penalties apply for all payments that are received later than the dates mentioned above.

Residence Fees

Our residence fees are for one entire academic year only and cover accommodation 24/7, as well as three meals per day from Monday to Friday (except during campus and public holidays).

Our tuition fees are only valid for one entire academic year and cover all tuition fees, exams, re-exams (if any), and almost all books. Some of the books used in the senior academic years have to be bought by the student at his/her own expense. A full list will be given during the first week of the academic year.

PLEASE NOTE:

All fees are payable in advance. You can either pay the full tuition fee at the start of the academic year, or you can choose a payment option plan (only available to RSA citizens). This option is 10% more expensive. No discount will be given for lump sum payments. A debit order facility is available and is the preferred option for instalment payments. The Debit Instruction form can be found on our website under **Downloads** as part of the Information Pack and should be sent to Bredenkamp.r@belgiumcampus.ac.za.

10 monthly payments

This means that all payments have to be made on or before the 28th of every month: 28/01, 28/02, 28/03, 28/04, 28/05, 28/06, 28/07, 28/08, 28/09, and 28/10.

Admin fees/penalties apply for all payments that are received later than the dates mentioned above.

Banking Details

In order to facilitate payments, it is possible to pay directly into the Belgium Campus bank account as follows:

Account Name: Belgium Campus 1
Account No: 62091935993
Bank: First National Bank
Branch: Pretoria North
Branch Code: 251-045

Branch Code: 251-045 SWIFT: FIRNZAJJ

Reference: Student's ID number

Please email the proof of payment for the attention of the Accounts Department to: accounts@belgiumcampus.ac.za

We have facilities for debit card, credit card and cash payments. Cash payments can only be done at the Pretoria Campus.

All queries with regards to Campus fees are dealt with by the financial department. Access to Campus and all other facilities **will be denied** if fees are outstanding.

Bursaries and Scholarships

Bursaries and scholarships are awarded by the Belgium Campus, companies and the government. These scholarships are awarded under the condition that the student attends all classes, submits all assignments and projects, behaves and does well on all tests and exams, and fulfils all other criteria set out within the bursary agreement.

Scholarships and bursaries are valid for one academic year only. Students wishing to apply for a scholarship or bursary for higher years, have to apply in writing online (details will be available on the student's portal). Applications must reach us not later than the last day of October of the previous year.

Please note: If you received a scholarship or a bursary, a separate acknowledgment of this scholarship/bursary must be signed by the student, at the start of the academic year. The finance office will notify the student when the agreements are ready to be signed. Students who fail to sign this acknowledgement, will forsake their scholarship/bursary.

Reduction of tuition fees for families with an income below R280 000 annually

Students from families with a combined income of R280 000 or less per year can apply for reduction of tuition fees by R20 000, by sending the relevant application document. The Funding Questionnaire can be found within 'Relevant Forms and Documents', under the Information Pack and should be sent to accounts@belgiumcampus.ac.za, together with the required documents.

The reduction of R20 000 cannot be combined with any other bursary or scholarship received from Belgium Campus or any of its partners.

Sibling Discount

Families with two or more children, both pursuing full-time studies at Belgium Campus (AIT does not qualify), can apply for a sibling discount of 5% for the youngest child.



Belgium Campus

2020 FEES SCHEDULE

Disclaimer:

Belgium Campus reserves its right to amend the terms and conditions set out herein, including but not limited to the price structure in respect of its course fees, from time and by accepting the terms and conditions hereof, you acknowledge that you will be bound by the terms and conditions as amended from time to time, as the case may be.

Course Enrolment Tshwane Campus

Course	Once-Off Fee (per student)	Monthly Fee (x10) (per student)	Cost Per Credit
Mathematics Bridging Course	R 1,850.00	N/A	N/A
Diploma of Information Technology	R 68,300.00	R 7,513.00	R 570.00
Bachelor of Information Technology (3 years)	R 76,400.00	R 8,404.00	R 637.00
Bachelor of Computing (4 years)	R 84,500.00	R 9,295.00	R 705.00
Bachelor of Information Technology (Saturday Class)	R 42,500.00	R 4,675.00	R 705.00
Applied Information Technology (Diploma)	R 6,000.00	N/A	N/A
Applied Information Technology (Degree)	R 6,000.00	N/A	N/A
Repeat Year (Diploma)	R 34,200.00	R 3,762.00	R 285.00
Repeat Year (Degree)	R 42,500.00	R 4,675.00	R 352.50
Non-Degree Purposes (NDP)	Request quote from administration office		

Course Enrolment Ekurhuleni Campus

Course	Once-Off Fee (per student)	Monthly Fee (x10) (per student)	Cost Per Credit
Mathematics Bridging Course	R 1,850.00	N/A	N/A
Diploma of Information Technology	R 68,300.00	R 7,513.00	R 570.00
Bachelor of Information Technology (3 years)	R 76,400.00	R 8,404.00	R 637.00
Non-Degree Purposes (NDP)	Request quote from administration office		

Course Enrolment Nelson Mandela Bay Campus

Course	Once-Off Fee (per student)	Monthly Fee (x10) (per student)	Cost Per Credit
Mathematics Bridging Course	R 1,850.00	N/A	N/A
Diploma of Information Technology	R 58,300.00	R 6,413.00	R 570.00
Bachelor of Information Technology (3 years)	R 66,400.00	R 7,304.00	R 637.00
Non-Degree Purposes (NDP)	Request quote from administration office		

Special Programmes

Course		Tuition	Cost Per Credit	Monthly Fee (x10) (per student)
Diploma NID	incl residence	R 187,500.00	N/A	N/A

Tuition Registration Fees Course Registration Full Time Studies R 4,000

Uniform	
Shirt (long or short sleeve)	R 265.00
■ Tie	R 65.00
Jersey	R 370.00
■ Blazer	R 1,050.00
■ Beanie	R 90.00
Cap	R 120.00
Warm Winter Jacket	R 1,000.00
Uniform Package (2 short sleeve + 2 long sleeve shirts, tie,jersey, blazer)	R 2.500.00

Additional (Education)	Price
Change of Qualification (conditions apply)	R 1,000.00
Change of elective	R 500.00
Remark of exam	R 250.00
Student card re-issue	R 100.00

Additional (Printing)	Price
Black and white print / copy (pp)	R 1.00
Colour print / copy (pp)	R 4.00
Scan to USB / email	Free

Residence Enrolment

Accommodation fee includes three meals a day at the Campus's cafeteria from Monday to Friday except public holidays and Belgium Campus student holiday periods. Rooms will be allocated on a first come first serve basis, subject to availability. Room booking can only be secured once the registration fee is paid. When the indicated preference is no longer available, the closest available cheaper option will be booked.

Accommodation	Registration Fee (non-refundable)	Once-Off Fee (per student)	Monthly Fee (x10) (per student)
■ Double Room, Shared Bathroom	R 2,000.00	R 54,000.00	R 5,940.00
■ Double Room, Private Bathroom	R 2,000.00	R 55,500.00	R 6,105.00
Single Room, Shared Bathroom	R 2,000.00	R 57,000.00	R 6,270.00
Single Room, Private Bathroom	R 2,000.00	R 58,500.00	R 6,435.00
Studio Double	R 2,000.00	R 58,500.00	R 6,435.00
Studio Single	R 2,000.00	R 63,000.00	R 6,930.00

Additional (Residence)	Price
Lost room key	R 100.00
New Lanyard	R 36.00
Change room lock	R 460.00
Replace toilet seat	R 275.00
Replace shower curtain	R 165.00
Replace blinds	R 500.00
Replace fire extinguisher	as per supplier

Additional (Meals)	Price
Monthly meals (once-off)	R 3200.00
■ Breakfast	R 40.00
Lunch	R 60.00
Dinner	R 60.00